

FLBCS President Endowment AFLC Development Department Giving Opportunity for FLBCS*

The Free Lutheran Bible College and Seminary exists to establish students in the eternal and inerrant Word of God for a life of faith in Jesus Christ and faithful service in His Kingdom.

Permanent Endowment to fund the Position of President of FLBCS

After careful consideration, the FLBCS Board of Trustees approved establishing a Permanent Endowment for the sole purpose of funding the FLBCS President position.

The FLBCS and the Annual Conference affirmed in June of 2014 Dr. Wade Mobley as the first President of our College and Seminary. The President of FLBCS is the primary point of contact between the Bible College and Seminary, and the Board of Trustees. He oversees the Deans, the VP of Academic Affairs, the VP of Operations, and all publications, recruiting, and development efforts. He advances the mission of FLBCS by implementing, updating, and following the Strategic Plan. He also teaches a small amount each semester in both the Bible College and Seminary.

By establishing this endowment fund for the President's position it allows greater flexibility in the general budget for other faculty positions. This endowment fund will be considered fully funded at \$3M. Once this goal is reached, each year 5% will be used to fund the yearly expenses for the President's position.



Please pray as to what God would lead you to do in helping fund this endowment.

*Data provided to AFLC Development Department by FLBCS 9.28.23

Jesus said... "if you continue in My word, then you are truly disciples of Mine, and you will know the truth, and the truth will make you free." John 8:31,32